NHPUC NO. 10 GAS Twenty-third-fourth Revised Page 85
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Twenty- third secend-Revised Page 85
Firm Rate Schedule

23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS

Rates Eﬁee{'\e Feb‘ ap_; ;’ 2020 Ap;' 39. 2020 Rates Effective-S p I 1' 2019 October ’11’ 2019
Rates Effective February 1, 2020 - April 30, 2020 Rates Effective May 1, 2020 - October 31, 2020
Winter Period Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of

Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total

Charge Page 93 Page 97 Rate Charge Page 90 Page 97 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-1 $—1520 $—1520 $——1520 $————15.20
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 15 20 $ 1520 $ 15.20 $ 15.20
All therms $ 0.3786 $ 0.9352 $ 0.0310 $ 13448 $ 0.3786 $ 0.6173 $ 0.0660 $ 1.0619

$—03786 $09352 $ 00310 $—13448 $— 03786 $ 04843 $ 00660 $——09289

Residential Heating - R-3 $—1520 $—1520 $ 1502 $ 1502
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 15 20 $ 1520 $ 15.20 $ 15.20
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.5569 $ 0.9352 $ 0.0310 $ 15231 $ 0.5569 $ 0.6173 $ 0.0660 $ 1.2402

Residential Heating - R-4 $—5608 $ 6-08 $ 6-08 $——6:08
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 608 $ 608 $ 6.08 $ 6.08
All therms over the first block per month at  $ 0.2228 $ 0.9352 $ 0.0310 $ 1.1890 $ 0.2228 $ 0.6173 $ 0.0660 $ 0.9061

Commercial/Industrial - G-41 $—5568 - $——56:36

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 56 36 $ 56 36 $ 56.36 $ 56.36

Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms

Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.4621 $ 0.9352 $ 0.0478 $ 1.4451 $ 0.4621 $ 0.6173 $ 0.0757 $ 1.1551
$—0-4621 $-0-9352 $00478 $ 14451 $ 0-4621 $-0-4843 $06.0757 $——1-0221

All therms over the first block per month at  $ 0.3104 $ 0.9352 $ 0.0478 $ 12934 $ 0.3104 $ 0.6173 $ 0.0757 $ 1.0034

$ 03104 $ 09352 $ 00478 $ 12934 $——03104 $04843 $00757 $——08704
Commercial/lndustrial - G-42 $——169-09 $—169-09 $——169-09 $——169-09
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 169 09 $ 169 09 $ 169.09 $ 169.09
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.4202 $ 0.9352 $ 0.0478 $ 1.4032 $ 0.4202 $ 0.6173 $ 0.0757 $ 1.1132
$—0-4202 $-0-9352 $0:0478 $ 14032 $ 0-4202 $-0-4843 $06-0757 $——0-9802
All therms over the first block per month at  $ 0.2800 $ 0.9352 $ 0.0478 $ 12630 $ 0.2800 $ 0.6173 $ 0.0757 $ 0.9730
Commercial/Industrial - G-43 $—72566 $ 2566 $ 25.66 72566
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 725 66 $ 725 66 $ 725.66 $ 725.66
All therms over the first block per monthat  $ 0.2583 $ 0.9352 $ 0.0478 $—12413 $ 0.1181 $ 0.6173 $ 0.0757 $———0-8111
$—— 02583 $-H9352 $00478 S 12413 $ 01181 $-04843 5006757 $—— 06781
Commercial/Industrial - G-51 $—5636 $ 56-36 $ 56-36 $——56.36
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 56 36 $ 56 36 $ 56.36 $ 56.36
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.2785 $ 0.9352 $ 0.0478 $ 12615 $ 0.2785 $ 0.6173 $ 0.0757 $ 0.9715
$ 0.2785 $ 0.9352 $ 0.0478 $ 12615 $ 0.2785 $ 0.4843 $ 0.6757 $  0.8385
All therms over the first block per month at  $ 0.1811 $ 0.9352 $ 0.0478 $ 1.1641 $ 0.1811 $ 0.6173 $ 0.0757 $ 0.8741
$—— 01811 $-H9352 $-0.0478 $ 11641 $ 01811 $-0.4843 $-0.6757 5—— 07411
Commercial/Industrial - G-52 $——169-09 $——169-09 $——169.69 $————169.09
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 169 09 $ 169 09 $ 169.09 $ 169.09
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.2392 $ 0.9352 $ 0.0478 $ 12222 $ 0.1733 $ 0.6173 $ 0.0757 $ 0.8663
$——02392 $-H9352 $0H0478 S 12222 $ 01733 $-04843 5006757 507333
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.1593 $ 0.9352 $ 0.0478 $ 1.1423 $ 0.0985 $ 0.6173 $ 0.0757 $ 0.7915
$— 01593 $09352 $ 00478 $—11423 $— 00985 $04843 $ 00757 $— 06585
Commercial/Industrial - G-53 $— 74681 $— 74681 $— 74681 $—— 74681
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 746 81 $ 746 81 $ 746.81 $ 746.81
All therms over the first block per month at  $ 0.1672 $ 0.9352 $ 0.0478 $ 1.1502 $ 0.0802 $ 0.6173 $ 0.0757 $ 0.7732

Commercial/Industrial - G-54 $— 74681 $— 74681 $— 74681 $—— 74681
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 746 81 $ 746 81 $ 746.81 $ 746.81
All therms over the first block per month at  $ 0.0638 $ 0.9352 $ 0.0478 $ 10468 $ 0.0346 $ 0.6173 $ 0.0757 $ 0.7276

ISSUED: Mareh-April XX,24, 2020 ISSUED BY: /s/Susan L. Fleck
Susan L. Fleck
EFFECTIVE: Apri-May 01, 2020 TITLE: President
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NHPUC NO. 10 GAS Fenth-Eleventh Revised Page 90
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Tenth Ninth-Revised Page 90
Summer Cost of Gas

28 CALCULATION OF SUMMER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE - KEENE CUSTOMERS

CALCULATION OF THE SUMMER COST OF GAS RATE

Period Cowered: Summer-Period-May-1,.-2019,through-October-31,-2019
Summer Period May 1, 2020, through October 31, 2020

Projected Gas Sales - therms —350,507 334,086
Total Anticipated Cost of Propane Sendout $462.368 $287,948
Add: Prior Period Deficiency Uncollected $0 $0

Interest $0 $0
Deduct:  Prior Period Excess Collected ($72,208) ($80,938)

Interest ($2,110) ($792)

Prior Period Adjustments and Interest $74.318) ($81,730)
Total Anticipated Cost $388,050 $206,218
Cost of Gas Rate - Beginning Period (per therm) $11071 $0.6173
Mid Period Adjustment - June 1, 2019 {$0-1008)
Mid Period Adjustment - July 1, 2019 ($0.1209)

) : focti ’ |

Revised Cost of Gas Rate - Effective October 1, 2020 (per therm) $0.8854 $0.6173
Pursuant to tariff section 16.2(D), the Company may adjust the approved
cost of gas rate upward on a monthly basis to the following rate:
Maximum Cost of Gas Rate (per therm) $1.3839 $0.7716
ISSUED: August-April XX26, 201920 ISSUED BY: /s/Susan L. Fleck

Susan L. Fleck

EFFECTIVE: SeptemberMay 01, 20492020 TITLE: President
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